Introduced by: Mayor Date: Nov 3, 1987

Vote: UNANIMOUS Action: ADOPTED

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 87-98

AMENDING THE ALLOCATION OF MUNICIPAL GRANT FUNDS PROVIDED IN RESOLUTION 86-161 BY TRANSFERRING \$15,000 FROM WEST POPPY LANE TO KNIGHT DRIVE.

 $\mbox{WHEREAS, Knight Drive}$  is in need of funds for right of way acquisition; and

WHEREAS, Knight Drive is the next priority project requiring a minimum of funds for acquisition of right of way; and

WHEREAS, the right of way acquisition on West Poppy Lane is essentially completed;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That \$15,000 be transferred from West Poppy Lane account 418-331031-49999-86312 to the Knight Drive account 418-331025-49999-86313.

Section 2. That the allocations for these projects shall read as follows:

ACCOUNT #	ROAD	AMOUNT ALLOCATED
86310	Robinson Loop Road	\$564,384.47
86311	Cohoe Loop Road	352,833.22
86312	West Poppy Lane	17,782.31
86313	Knight Drive	15,000.00
	TOTAL:	\$950,000,00

 $\underline{\text{Section 3.}}$  That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS  $\_$  3rd DAY OF  $\underline{\text{November}}$ , 1987.

ATTEST:

Børough Clerk

nathan W. Sewall, Assembly President